ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Men

Place Bib
1 709
2 713
3 701
4 706
5 702
6 705
7 710
8 704
9 708

10 712
11 703
12 707
13 711

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:56:04
0:57:22
0:57:49
0:58:05
0:58:10
0:58:10
0:59:10
0:59:25
1:00:18
1:00:33
1:00:48
1:01:31
1:01:48

55 minutes

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

Laps First Name Last Name
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John
Alan
Hunter
Nicolas
Erik
Brooks
Shane
Jason
Johnny
Ethan
Thomas
Benjamin
Andy

Harris
Burgess
Pronovost
Villamizar
Carlson
Nablo
Black-Macken
Lupke
Meyerle
DelGrosso
Provencher
Nafis
Weigel

October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

13 starters

Team

Johnny's Place p/b ButcherBox Cycling
Cheshire Cycle Racing

Cheshire Cycle Racing

Ct Cycling Advancement Program

CCF/NBX

Stage 1/ Airline Cycles

pedalpowertraining.com

Chesire Cycle Racing

CT Cycling Advancement Program

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Managment
Broken Steel & CX Appeal p/b Wayfarer Bicycles
Stage 1/ Airline Cycles

Team Spark

OFFICIAL

# of category starters:

City

Ledyard
Cromwell
Cheshire
Glastonbury
East Greenwich
Haddam Neck
Arlington

New Milford
Monroe
Waterford
Waterford
East Hampton
Rochester

9
State Cat 3
CT
CT 1
CT
CT 2
RI
CT 3
MA 4
CT 5
CT
CT 6
CT 7
CT 8
MA 9

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Men

Bib First
709 John
713 Alan
701 Hunter
706 Nicolas
702 Erik
705 Brooks
710 Shane
704 Jason
708 Johnny
712 Ethan
703 Thomas
707 Benjamin
711 Andy

Last

Harris
Burgess
Pronovost
Villamizar
Carlson
Nablo
Black-Macken
Lupke
Meyerle
DelGrosso
Provencher
Nafis
Weigel

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019

Mansfield Center, CT

Lap1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta Lap 8 Rank Delta Lap 9 Rank Delta

Lap Report
1:39 1
1:50 10
1:43 4
1:42 &
1:46 6
1:46 7
1:45 5
1:48 9
1:42 2
1:47 8
1:51 11
1:52 13
1:52 12

6:37
6:53
6:48
6:49
6:48
6:51
6:51
7:00
6:51
6:55
7:08
7:17
7:12

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC
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6:41
6:51
6:54
6:54
7:04
7:01
7:02
7:16
7:18
711
7:23
7:29
7:34

1
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(0:04)
0:02
(0:08)
(0:086)
(0:16)
(0:10)
(0:11)
(0:15)
(0:26)
(0:16)
(0:15)
(0:11)
(0:22)

6:44
6:55
6:55
6:54
7:11
7:05
7:10
7:16
7:22
7:22
7:35
7:23
7:18

(0:03) 6:47
(0:04) 6:52
(0:00) 6:59
0:01  6:59
(0:07) 6:56
(0:04) 7:03
(0:08) T7:14
(0:01) 7:09
(0:05) 7:16
(0:11)  7:16
(0:12) 7:27
0:06 7:23
0:16  7:25

OFFICIAL
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13
11
12

(0:03)
0:04
(0:04)
(0:05)
0:15
0:03
(0:04)
0:07
0:07
0:06
0:08
0:01
(0:07)

6:49
6:56
711
7:09
712
7:12
7:16
711
711
7:33
7:25
7:25
7:33

ShoOoO~N~NWOAN

11
10
13

(0:01)
(0:05)
(0:12)
(0:10)
(0:15)
(0:09)
(0:02)
(0:02)
0:05
(0:17)
0:01
(0:03)
(0:08)

6:52
7:00
7:09
712
711
711
7:15
7:16
7:15
7:23
7:29
7:29
7:32

1

CONPDOOWN

10
11
11
13

(0:03)
(0:04)
0:02
(0:04)
0:00
0:01
0:01
(0:05)
(0:04)
0:09
(0:04)
(0:04)
0:02

6:51
7:02
7:04
7:04
7:10
711
7:19
7:18
7:38
7:34
7:13
7:29
7:44

NI ooooswNn

10
13

0:01
(0:01)
0:06
0:08
0:01
0:00

10/13/2019 5:55 PM

7:04
7:02
7:07
7:23
6:51
6:51
7:18
712
7:45
7:33
717
7:44
7:38

NS H®® AN © oW

12
11

(0:14)
(0:00)
(0:03)
(0:19)
0:19
0:20
0:00
0:06
(0:08)
0:01
(0:05)
(0:15)
0:06



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Women

Place Bib

1

2
3
4
5

621
620
623
622
624

Time
0:42:18
0:43:09
0:43:11
0:43:24
0:43:30

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

45 minutes

October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

5 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

6

6
6
6
6

Jenny
Caitrin
Megan
Adele
Jenn

Wojewoda pedalpowertraining.com
Huysman Ladies First

Pennington STAGE 1/AirLine Cycles
Paquin Rhys May Jewelry Cycling
Minery Pedal Power Training

OFFICIAL

# of category starters:

City State
Arlington MA
Pawcatuck  CT
Old Saybrook CT
Northampton MA
Salem MA

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Women

Bib First Last
621 Jenny Wojewoda 1:59

620 Caitrin Huysman 2:00
623 Megan Pennington 2:04
622 Adele Paquin 2:01
624 Jenn Minery 2:06

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

1

2
4
3
5

8:05
8:06
8:00
8:04
8:16

AN -2~ ®

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

7:56
8:14
8:11
8:20
8:18

October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta

1 0:09
3 (0:09)
2 (0:11)
5 (0:16)
4 (0:02)
OFFICIAL

8:03
8:18
8:22
8:30
8:14

1

3
4
5
2

(0:07)
(0:04)
(0:11)
(0:10)
0:03

Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta

8:09
8:23
8:18
8:23
8:26

AWN b~ -

(0:06)
(0:05)
0:04
0:07
(0:11)

8:06
8:08
8:16
8:06
8:11

0:04
0:15
0:02
0:17
0:15

ADNOOTW -
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

3/4 Men 45 minutes

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name

1 670 0:4537 7 Matej

2 667 0:45:43 7 Chuck

3 694 0:4558 7 Georgios
4 662 0:46:15 7 Shawn

5 353 0:46:16 7 Nicholas
6 350 0:46:17 7 Andy

7 351 0:46:35 7 Scott

8 352 0:46:44 7 Patrick

9 660 0:46:44 7 Benjamin
10 661 0:46:45 7 George
1 664 0:47:10 7 Steffen
12 663 04717 7 Mike

13 665 0:47:19 7 Brett

14 693 04742 7 Sean

15 695 0:47:43 7 Adam
16 668 0:49:35 7 Brian

17 692 0:49:40 7 Sylvain
18 683 0:49:58 7 Gregg
19 356 0:49:59 7 George
20 671 0:51:01 7 Gabriel
21 676 05149 7 Tor

22 674 0:52:13 7 Roderick
23 673 0:52:37 7 Nicholas
24 354 0:5240 7 Jed

25 675 0:53:.05 7 Morgan
26 677 0:53:14 7 Ryan

27 687 0:53:35 7 Derek
28 682 0:53:47 7 Brian

29 688 0:53:55 7 John

30 680 lapped 6 Erik

31 672 lapped 6 Ralph
32 678 lapped 6 Ethan
33 691 lapped 6 Shane
34 684 lapped 6 Edward

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Kuncik
Munn
Sfakios
Haley
Brocato
Weigel
Medeiros
Zelazek
Bruce

Ives
Huber
Marques
Chenail
Rourke
Wesolowski
Wolfe
Loize
Ferraris
Guirgis
Jiran
Dworshak
Eskew
Hrvatin
Kornbluh
Rueckert
Hernandez
Dean
Burke
Bogdanski
Boos
DiLeone
Waters
DelGrosso
Shipper

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

39 starters

Team
Czech Junior Team

NBX/Narragansett Beer/Apex
Team Spark

Ten Speed Spokes

The Dropouts pb/NECT
Cheshire Cycle Racing

Aetna Racing Team

Chesire Cycle Racing

Cycling Concepts

Team Horst Sports

Horst Engineering Cycling Team
Storrs Center Cycle

CT Cycling Advancement Program
Providence Velo Club

Cheshire Cycle Racing

Texas Pro Health Racing
Burnbryte Racing

1K2GO Sports Racing

Laurel Bike Club

CT Cycling Advancement Program
West Hartford ERRACERS

SC VELO

True Cyclery

Minuteman Road Club
True Cyclery

Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team

Wayfair

Broken Steel & CX Appeal Powered by Wayfarer Bicycles

OFFICIAL

City
Norwalk
Deerfield

North Windham

southampton
Wyoming
Rochester
Newport
Warwick
Hamden
Tolland
Woodbridge
West Hartford
Granby
Ashford
Lebanon
Old Lyme
Warwick
Kensington
Granby
Farmington
Burlington
Trumbull
Ridgefield
West Hartford
West Hartford
Vernon
Southbury
New Haven
Glastonbury
Woodstock
Durham
Norwalk
Waterford
Ledyard

10/13/2019 5:55 PM

State
CT
MA
CT
MA
RI
MA
RI
RI
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
RI
CT
CT
CT
VT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT



Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

3/4 Men 45 minutes 39 starters

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team

35 689 lapped 6 Christopher Gambardella Recycle A Bike/Upside Down Cross

36 679 lapped 6 Avi Kurlantzick Rad Lantern

37 690 lapped 6 Phinnara Has Upside Down Cross
DNF 355 Ben Stokes CCAP Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team
DNF 669 Markus Dumoulin

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL

City State
North Providence RI
Dedham MA
North Scituate RI
Norwalk CT
Middlebury CT

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
3/4 Men
Bib First Last
670 Matej Kuncik
667 Chuck Munn
694 Georgios  Sfakios
662 Shawn Haley
353 Nicholas Brocato
350 Andy Weigel
351 Scott Medeiros
352 Patrick Zelazek
660 Benjamin  Bruce
661 George Ives
664 Steffen Huber
663 Mike Marques
665 Brett Chenail
693 Sean Rourke
695 Adam Wesolowski
668 Brian Wolfe
692 Sylvain Loize
683 Gregg Ferraris
356 George Guirgis
671 Gabriel Jiran
676 Tor Dworshak
674 Roderick Eskew
673 Nicholas Hrvatin
354 Jed Kornbluh
675 Morgan Rueckert
677 Ryan Hernandez
687 Derek Dean
682 Brian Burke
688 John Bogdanski
680 Erik Boos
672 Ralph DiLeone
678 Ethan Waters
691 Shane DelGrosso
684 Edward Shipper

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019

Mansfield Center, CT

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

Lap Report
1:44 1
157 17
1:53 12
1:47 5
1:49 8
1:46 4
1:48 6
1:50 10
1:44 2
1:45 3
1:50 9
1.56 14
1:51 11
2:07 24
2:.08 25
1:49 7
2.06 21
2:.09 28
2.08 26
212 33
2:.08 27
2:.05 20
1:57 15
216 34
2:07 22
1:57 15
2:01 19
212 32
2:11 31
2:09 29
2.00 18
2:26 36
210 30
2:23 35

717
717
7:15
7:16
7:14
7:21
7:19
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:31
7:20
7:31
7:35
7:40
7:32
7:53
7:47
7:59
8:07
7:48
8:12
7:53
8:24
8:06
8:01
8:11
8:14
8:23
8:17
7:49
8:26
8:20
9:05

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

D

7:09
7:14
7:21
7:23
7:26
7:22
7:26
7:22
7:25
7:28
7:30
7:34
7:29
7:35
7:31
7:47
7:50
7:52
7:56
7:57
7:55
8:30
8:13
8:07
8:24
9:03
8:44
8:35
8:36
8:41
8:01
8:34
8:47
8:56

1
3

7:15
7:08
7:08
7:23
7:38
7:37
7:34
7:28
7:30
7:34
7:36
7:34
7:36
7:32
7:31
7:43
7:55
7:57
8:01
8:05
8:05
8:21
8:20
8:14
8:40
8:33
9:21
8:48
8:44
8:48

0:07
0:03
(0:06)
(0:08)
(0:13)
(0:01)
(0:07)
(0:04)
(0:06)
(0:07)
0:01
(0:14)
0:02
0:00
0:09
(0:14)
0:03
(0:05)
0:02
0:10
(0:06)
(0:18)
(0:20)
0:18
(0:18)
(1:02)
(0:33)
(0:21)
(0:13)
(0:25)
(0:12)
(0:08) 8:43
(0:27) 9:02
0:09 8:45

OFFICIAL

11:05

3
2
1
5
16
15
11
6
7
10
13
12
14
9
8
17
18
19
20
23
22
26
25
24
28
27
35
32
30
33
39
29
34
31

(0:06)
0:06
0:13

(0:00)

(0:11)

(0:15)

(0:08)

(0:07)

(0:05)

(0:05)

(0:05)

(0:00)

(0:07)
0:03

(0:00)
0:04

(0:04)

(0:04)

(0:04)

(0:08)

(0:10)
0:09

(0:07)

(0:07)

(0:17)
0:30

(0:38)

(0:13)

(0:08)

(0:07)

(3:05)

(0:09)

(0:15)
0:11

Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta

7:23
7:19
7:19
7:38
7:24
7:26
7:34
7:52
7:41
7:30
7:37
7:40
7:44
7:31
7:31
8:18
8:00
8:09
8:04
8:07
9:16
8:21
8:26
8:29
8:33
8:37
8:24
8:40
8:38
8:48
8:32
8:52
9:05
9:07

3
1
2

—_
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10
12
14

21
17
20
18
19
35
22
24
25
27
28
23
30
29
31
26
32
33
34

(0:08)
(0:10)
(0:11)
(0:14)
0:13
0:11
(0:00)
(0:24)
(0:11)
0:03
(0:01)
(0:06)
(0:09)
0:01
0:00
(0:35)
(0:05)
(0:12)
(0:03)
(0:02)
(1:11)
(0:00)
(0:06)
(0:14)
0:07
(0:04)
0:57
0:08
0:06
0:00
2:33
(0:09)
(0:03)
(0:22)

717
7:32
7:32
7:30
7:33
7:33
7:28
7:33
7:41
7:43
7:35
7:45
7:40
7:45
7:45
8:18
8:05
8:09
8:00
8:16
8:30
8:24
8:32
8:24
8:42
8:40
8:26
8:36
8:42
8:56
8:18
8:50
9:14
9:23

0:06
(0:13)
(0:13)

0:07
(0:09)
(0:07)

0:05

0:19

0:00
(0:13)

0:02
(0:05)

0:04
(0:13)
(0:14)

0:00
(0:05)

0:00

0:04
(0:09)

0:46
(0:03)
(0:06)

0:04
(0:09)
(0:04)
(0:02)

0:05
(0:04)
(0:08)

0:14

0:02
(0:09)
(0:15)

10/13/2019 5:55 PM

7:32
7:16
7:30
717
712
7:13
7:26
7:21
7:23
7:24
7:31
7:29
7:28
7:36
7:35
8:08
7:50
7:56
7:51
8:17
8:07
8:18
9:16
8:45
8:34
8:22
8:28
8:42
8:41

13
3
1

-_—
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12

15
14
20
16
18
17
21
19
22
29
28
25
23
24
27
26

(0:15)
0:16
0:02
0:13
0:21
0:20
0:02
0:12
0:18
0:19
0:04
0:16
0:13
0:08
0:10
0:10
0:16
0:13
0:09
(0:01)
0:24
0:06
(0:44)
(0:21)
0:08
0:18
(0:02)
(0:06)
0:01



Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019

ATWOOD

RA C,'NG Mansfield Center, CT
3/4 Men Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta
689 Christopher Gambardella 2:30 38 9:08 37 9:33 37 (0:25) 9:53 36 (0:20) 959 36 (0:06) 9:59 37 0:01
679 Avi Kurlantzick ~2:29 37 9225 38 10:15 39 (0:50) 9:54 37 0:21 10:03 37 (0:09) 942 35 0:22
690 Phinnara Has 2:31 39 948 39 10:05 38 (0:17) 10:24 38 (0:19) 10:17 38 0:07 949 36 0:29
355 Ben Stokes 1:55 13 7:13 1 7:14 2 (0:01) T7:22 4 (0:08)

669 Markus Dumoulin 207 283 755 23 807 25 (0:13) 8:04 21 0:04 75 16 0:08

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
3/4/5 Women

Place Bib

1 455

2 454

3 450

4 457

5 484

6 462

7 463

8 452

9 459

10 458

1 453

12 451

13 485

14 461
DNF 456
DNF 460
DNF 464

Time
0:44:20
0:45:09
0:46:04
0:46:54
0:48:15
0:48:17

P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

A OO OO ONOTOOOOOOO®

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

45 minutes

Laps First Name Last Name
Jessica Beck
Betty Hasse
Parrish Bergquist
Sarah Weiskittel
Aeryn Northway
Maya von Wodtke
Sadie Rueckert
Lisa Lochner
Evelyn Kornbluh
Kate Powers
Isabella Crespo
Michelle Zwick
Sarah Gordon
Haley Oller
Katherine  Rusch
Laurel Ross
Maris MannStadt

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

17 starters

Team

NCC/Jam Fund Grant/RhysMayJewelry
1 PVD Cycling

True Cyclery

CT Cycling Advancement Program

ERRACE
ERRACE
CCAP West Hartford ERRACERS Youth Cycling

CCAP West Hartford ERRACERSs
STAGE 1/Airline Cycles

Radlantern

Ten Speed Spokes
TTEndurance

Northampton Bicycle Racing

OFFICIAL

# of category starters: 9

City
Greenfield
Providence
New Haven
Deerfield
Cheshire
New Haven
West Hartford
Hamden
West Hartford
Newington
West Simsbury
Wethersfield
Wethersfield
Dedham

New Haven
Riverside
Northampton

State Cat4
MA 1
RI

CT

MA 2
CT 3
CT

CT 4
CT

CT 5
CT 6
CT 7
CT

CT

MA 8
CT

CT

MA

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

3/4/5 Women

Bib First Last

455 Jessica  Beck
454 Betty Hasse
450 Parrish ~ Bergquist
457 Sarah Weiskittel
484 Aeryn Northway
462 Maya von Wodtke
463 Sadie Rueckert
452 Lisa Lochner
459 Evelyn Kornbluh
458 Kate Powers
453 Isabella Crespo
451 Michelle Zwick
485 Sarah Gordon
461 Haley Oller
456 Katherine Rusch
460 Laurel Ross
464 Maris MannStadt

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report
2:31 2
2:32 3
2:46 7
2:38 4
2:43 5
2:55 11
2:51 10
3:05 13
2:47 8
2:48 9
3:04 12
3:08 14
3:09 15
3:24 16
2:31 1
3:25 17
2:46 6

8:07
8:19
8:45
8:38
8:53
8:52
9:21
9:52
9:24
9:55
9:50
10:36
10:36
13:40
8:35
12:44

OOoONP,ODN -

—_
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12
10
13
14
16

15

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

8:11
8:22
8:42
8:43
9:08
9:03
10:07
9:57
10:07
10:14
10:17
11:05
11:04
15:25

11:51

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta

(0:03)
(0:03)
0:03

(0:05)
(0:15)
(0:12)
(0:47)
(0:05)
(0:43)
(0:19)
(0:27)
(0:29)
(0:29)
(1:45)

TN DA ®NOUO O A WN

—
S

0:53

OFFICIAL

Lap 4 Rank Delta

8:19
8:32
8:32
8:52
9:15
9:12
10:28
10:03
10:28
10:38
10:50
10:33
10:48
14:37

11:52

TN OO WA NOUOAWN =

—
N

(0:09)
(0:10)
0:10
(0:10)
(0:07)
(0:09)
(0:21)
(0:05)
(0:21)
(0:24)
(0:33)
0:32
0:16
0:48

(0:01)

Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta

8:33
8:33
8:38
8:54
9:12
9:18
10:01
10:12
11:05
10:28
10:38
9:41
10:36

NN oowm©oouohwaN

11

(0:14)
(0:01)
(0:06)
(0:01)
0:03
(0:05)
0:28
(0:09)
(0:36)
0:10
0:12
0:51
0:12

8:38
8:51
8:40
9:09
9:04
8:57

—_

(0:05)
3 (0:18)
2 (0:03)
6 (0:15)
5 0:08
4 0:20

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
5 Men
Place Bib
1 594
2 563
3 565
4 577
5 578
6 593
7 568
8 567
9 564
10 569
1 566
12 572
13 570
14 595
15 581
16 582
17 583
18 596
19 586
20 575
21 585
22 590
23 589
24 591
25 588
26 592
DNF 571
DNF 576

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:26:57
0:27:27
0:27:33
0:28:13
0:28:25
0:28:31
0:28:33
0:28:50
0:29:08
0:29:33
0:29:34
0:30:33
0:31:34
0:31:44
0:31:49
0:32:02
0:32:23
0:32:26
0:32:46
0:33:15
0:33:23
0:33:34
0:33:58
0:34:52
0:36:21

lapped

35 minutes

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

Laps First Name Last Name

WA DMAEARADMDAPADIMDMDDADRMDMIAERDD

Matthew
Joshua
Corey
John
Todd
James
lan

Matt
Chris
Robert
Gary
Justin
Nathan
Joshua
William
Isaac
Jonathan
Aaron
John
Thomas
Jon
Thomas
Daniel
Ben
Paul
Matthew
Daniel
Jim

Satterwhite
Glaab
Acker
Ricardi

Krasnitski  Stage 1/ Airline Cycles

Gregg College Street Cycles

Carrico

Rodeheffer True Cyclery

Lewis Team EERACE

Jackman  Tuesday Night Turtles

Nicol Pedal Power

Perreault

Orie The Bike Den

Kanter True Cyclery

Doucette  True Cyclery

Blasenstein CRCA/KruisCX

Pope

Russ

Langevin  Competitive Edge Racing

Parisi

Northway = CCAP Rail Trailers - Geezer Devo

Pease Kranked racing

Velazquez

Burkey Stage 1/ Airline Cycles

Gavalis

McPartland Sherpa

Parisi

St. Andre  TT Endurance
OFFICIAL

30 starters
Team
True Cyclery

Competitive Edge Racing

City

West Hartford
New Haven
West Hartford
Hampden
East Hampton
New Haven
Belchertown
New Haven
West Hartford
Warwick

East Hampton
Woodbury
Mattapoisett
New Haven
Hamden

New York
Sandy Hook
Andover

East Longmeadow

South Windsor
Cheshire
Windsor Locks
East Haven
Colchester
West Hartford
Westport
Farmington
Westport

State

CT
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
RI

CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
NY
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWG 'D'.D Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
RACING Mansfield Center, CT
SERVICES

5 Men Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
594 Matthew Satterwhite 2:14 6 8:18 2 (6:04) 813 1 0:05 8:13 1 (0:01)
563 Joshua Glaab 222 12 829 3 (6:08) 8:17 2 013 8:19 2 (0:02)
565 Corey Acker 223 13 8:30 4 (6:07) 8:19 3 011 822 3  (0:04)
577 John Ricardi 2:04 1 8:30 5 (6:26) 8:34 5 (0:04) 9:05 10 (0:31)
578 Todd Krasnitski 2:06 2 8:46 6 (6:40) 854 11 (0:08) 8:39 5 0:14
593 James  Gregg 2:21 11 853 7 (6:32) 8:48 8 0:05 8:30 4 0:18
568 lan Carrico 218 10 8:56 9 (6:38) 8:36 6 020 8:43 6  (0:07)
567 Matt Rodeheffer = 2:07 3 8:08 1 (6:02) 8:22 4 (0:14) 10:13 22 (1:51)
564 Chris Lewis 2:16 8 9:04 11 (6:47) 8:52 9 0:12 8:56 7 (0:04)
569 Robert  Jackman 213 5 9:01 10 (6:48) 9119 12 (0:18) 8:59 9 0:20
566 Gary Nicol 237 18 9:06 12 (6:29) 853 10 (013 857 8 (0:03)
572 Justin Perreault 2:14 7 9:22 13 (7:08) 9:29 13 (0:07) 9:28 12 0:01
570 Nathan  Orie 2:12 4 9:35 14 (7:23) 10:21 23 (0:46) 9:26 11 0:54
595 Joshua Kanter 2:43 23 952 16 (7:08) 9:41 14 010 928 13  0:13
581 William  Doucette 224 15 9143 15 (7:19) 10:09 19 (0:26) 9:33 14  0:37
582 Isaac Blasenstein 2:23 14 955 17 (7:32) 10:06 18 (0:11) 9:39 15 0:27
583 Jonathan Pope 246 26 10:01 18 (7:15) 9855 15 0:06 9142 16  0:13
596 Aaron Russ 2:34 16 10:03 20 (7:28) 10:03 17 (0:00) 9:46 17  0:17
586 John Langevin 2:3r 17 10:.0r 21 (7:30) 10:03 16 0:04 10:00 19  0:02
575 Thomas Parisi 237 19 1025 26 (7:48) 10:13 21 0:12 10:00 18 0:14
585 Jon Northway 2:54 27 10:.08 22 (7:13) 10:18 22 (0:11) 10:03 20 0:15
590 Thomas Pease 2:39 20 10:18 24 (7:40) 10:24 24 (0:05) 10:13 21 0:11
589 Daniel  Velazquez 2:43 22 10:11 23 (7:28) 10:35 25 (0:23) 10:28 23  0:07
591 Ben Burkey 2:44 24 10:21 25 (7:37) 10:45 26 (0:24) 11:02 24 (0:18)
588 Paul Gavalis 241 21 10:39 27 (7:58) 11:10 27 (0:31) 11:51 25 (0:41)
592 Matthew McPartland 2:44 25 11:35 28 (8:51) 12:49 28 (1:14)

571 Daniel Parisi 2:55 28 10:02 19 (7:08) 10:13 20 (0:10)

576 Jim St. Andre 2:17 9 8:53 8 (6:36) 8:41 7 012

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
Men 40+
Place Bib
1 600
2 605
3 607
4 601
5 609
6 617
7 603
8 602
9 604
10 610
1 608
12 611
13 616
14 614
15 612
16 615

Time
0:36:59
0:38:43
0:38:45
0:38:51
0:39:06
0:39:14
0:39:24
0:40:20
0:40:22
0:41:07
0:41:26
0:42:42
0:44:01
0:45:34
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

45 minutes

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

Laps First Name Last Name
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Eneas
Ernest
Henry
Karel
Jean Paul
John
Jeremy
Paul
Bryan
Benjamin
Phil
Craig
Anthony
Brandon
Todd
Keith

Freyre
Tautkus
Komosa
Citroen
Desrosiers Jr
Foley
Brazeal
Connor
Haas
Pagano
Mazerolle
Ross
Parent
Fravel
Roswech
Liggett

16 starters

Team

TTEndurance
Wheelhouse Coaching
CompEdge FlyRacing
STAGE 1/AirLine Cycles
Sherpa

Aetna Racing Team
Aetna Expo Wheelmen
Aetna Racing

Storrs Center Cycle Racing
Cannondale

Cannondale

Cyclonauts Racers Inc.

OFFICIAL

City

Redding
Uncasville
South Hadley
South Glastonbury
Westport
Fiskdale
Manchester
East Hartland
Southbury
Hudson
Columbia
Redding
Wallingford
Redding
Ivoryton
Somers

State
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWG 'D'D Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
RA C,'NG Mansfield Center, CT
SERVICES

Men 40+ Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
600 Eneas Freyre 1:47 2 7:02 1 7:03 1 (0:02) 7:06 1 (0:03) 7:01 1 0:05 7:00 1 0:00
605 Ernest Tautkus 200 10 7:23 4 7:16 2 0:07 7:16 2 (0:00) 729 6 (0:13) 7:18 2 0:12
607 Henry Komosa 1:53 3 7:22 3 7:24 7 (0:02) 7:25 5 (0:01) 7:21 2 0:04 7:20 4 0:01
601 Karel Citroen 1:56 8 7:28 7 7:22 5 0:07 7:20 3 0:02 7:26 4 (0:06) 7:18 3 0:08
609 Jean Paul Desrosiers Jr  1:55 7 7:28 6 7:28 8 (0:00) 7:27 6 0:01 7:21 2 0:06 7:27 5 (0:06)
617 John Foley 1:59 9 7:24 5 7:22 4 0:02 7:25 4  (0:03) 7:29 5 (0:04) 7:35 8 (0:06)
603 Jeremy  Brazeal 1:46 1 744 10 7:20 3 024 7:28 7 (0:08) 7:36 7 (0:08) 7:31 6 0:05
602 Paul Connor 1:54 4 7:22 2 7:24 6 (0:02) 8:04 11 (0:40) 7:39 8 0:25 7:57 11 (0:18)
604 Bryan Haas 1:54 5 7:32 8 7:39 9 (0:06) 7:52 8 (0:13) 752 9 (0:00) 7:33 7 0:19
610 Benjamin Pagano 1:55 6 7:41 9 7:51 10 (0:10) 8:01 10 (0:10) 7:%6 11 0:05 7:42 9 0:14
608 Phil Mazerolle 200 11 751 11 752 11 (0:02) 7:58 9 (005 7555 10 0:02 7:50 10 0:05
611 Craig Ross 200 12 757 12 809 12 (0:12) 8:16 12 (0:08) 8:14 12 0:03 807 12 0:07
616 Anthony Parent 206 13 815 13 817 13 (0:02) 8:28 13  (0:11) 840 13 (0:12) 815 13 0:26
614 Brandon Fravel 2,07 14 820 14  8:31 14 (0:11) 8:43 14 (0:12) 8:53 14 (0:10) 9:00 14 (0:07)
612 Todd Roswech 207 15 839 15 856 15 (0:17) 9:15 16 (0:19) 9:31 15 (0:16)

615 Keith Liggett 215 16 853 16 911 16 (0:18) 9:15 15 (0:04) 10:01 16 (0:46)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/13/2019 5:55 PM



Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019

ATWOOD

RA C,'NG Mansfield Center, CT
Women 40+ 45 minutes 4 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 192 0:47:46 6 Sandra DelGrosso True Cyclery Waterford CT
2 195 0:49:36 6 Karen Purtill Stedmans/MeltSnow Racing Narragansett R
3 194 0:50:14 6 Maria Dumoulin  Velo Femmes - Class Cycles/ Ovens of France Middlebury CT
4 193 P&P 5 Amanda Resch Northampton Bicycle Racing Providence RI

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/13/2019 5:55 PM



Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

Women 40+ Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap6 Rank Delta

192 Sandra DelGrosso 3:43 1 8:46 1 8:48 1 (0:02) 8:42 1 0:06 8:54 1 (0:13) 8:54 1 (0:00)
195 Karen  Purtill 3:52 3 9:12 2 9:12 2 0:00 9:11 2 0:01  9:01 2 0:10 9:08 2  (0:06)
194 Maria  Dumoulin ~ 3:43 2 9:12 3 9:17 3 (0:04) 9:15 3 0:02  9:20 3 (0:05) 9:27 3  (0:08)
193 Amanda Resch 4:02 4 9:57 4 10:02 4 (0:05) 1028 4 (0:26) 10:16 4 0:12

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 50+

Place Bib
1 721
2 726
3 720
4 722
5 725
6 723
7 727
8 730
9 729
10 728
1 755
12 731
13 735
14 733
15 732
16 734
17 736
18 737
19 738
20 724
21 741
22 745
23 749
24 744
25 743
26 746
27 739
28 754
29 747
30 750
31 752
DNF 748

Time
0:39:07
0:39:16
0:39:17
0:40:09
0:40:14
0:40:17
0:40:22
0:40:27
0:40:51
0:40:59
0:41:04
0:41:41
0:42:01
0:42:42
0:42:59
0:43:12
0:43:19
0:43:36
0:44:20
0:44:25

P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
P&P

45 minutes

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

Laps First Name Last Name
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Wade
Glenn
Steve
John
Alexis
Dominique
Paul
Tucker
Tom
Mark
Michael
Walter
Andre
Joel
Terry
James
Matthew G
Thomas
Art
Sean
Mark
Noel
Stephen
Frank
Philip
lan

Jeff
Edward
Jeffrey
Charles
Mark
Andy

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Summers
Soulia
Sadler
Meyerle
Arapoff
Desmonts
DeBartolo
Walsh
Prugar
Mastoras
Ward
Strickler
Bessette
Danke
Blanchet
McDevitt
Albert
Voytek
Podgorski Jr.
Walsh
Mahoney
Blessing
Meisl
Kowalonek
Fischer
Thompson
Cote
DesPlaines
Sowa
Schwartz
Wald
Scott

October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

32 starters

Team

Team Horst Sports

Stedmans Racing

Stage 1/AirLine Cycles

Team Horst Sports

BMB Racing

Splunk Racing
CRCA/Benzel-Busch Specialized Cycling Team
HUP United

Riverside Racing

Dolore Grotta/Big Swingin Cycles
BCA/Linen

Quinebaug Valley Velo

Guipago Custom Cycles

North American Velo / Blue Sky Bicycles
Cycle-Smart

BCA/Linen

GHCC - Central Wheel

Cyclonauts Racers Inc.

Bethel Cycle Works

Laurel Bike Club

BCA / Linen

Rail Trailer Geezer Devo

Steve The Bike Guy

Laurel Bicycle Club / Amity Bike

CCAP / FVYC / Benidorm Bikes / Eastern Bloc Cycling

Cycle-Smart
Eastern Bloc Cycling
Northampton Cycling Club

OFFICIAL

City
Southington

State

CT

South Kingstown RI

West Hartford

Monroe
Stow
Norwalk
Pound Ridge

Jamaica Plain

York

San Bruno
Lenox
Boulder
Woodstock
Granby

East Greenbush

Redding
Pittsfield
Wallingford
Feeding Hills
Killingworth
Bethel

New Haven
Pittsfield
Guilford
Hopkinton
Meriden
Burlington
Cheshire
Glastonbury
Westport
Weatogue
Somers

10/13/2019 5:55 PM

CT
CT
MA
CT
NY
MA
ME
CA
MA
CO
CT
CT
NY
CT
MA
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
MA
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT



ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES
Men 50+
Bib First Last
721 Wade Summers
726 Glenn Soulia
720 Steve Sadler
722 John Meyerle
725 Alexis Arapoff
723 Dominique Desmonts
727 Paul DeBartolo
730 Tucker Walsh
729 Tom Prugar
728 Mark Mastoras
755 Michael Ward
731 Walter Strickler
735 Andre Bessette
733 Joel Danke
732 Terry Blanchet
734 James McDevitt
736 Matthew G Albert
737 Thomas Voytek
738 Art Podgorski Jr.
724 Sean Walsh
741 Mark Mahoney
745 Noel Blessing
749 Stephen Meisl
744 Frank Kowalonek
743 Philip Fischer
746 lan Thompson
739 Jeff Cote
754 Edward DesPlaines
747 Jeffrey Sowa
750 Charles Schwartz
752 Mark Wald
748 Andy Scott

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019

Mansfield Center, CT

Lap Report

Lap1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
1:51 1 7:34 7 7:25 1 0:09 7:26 2 (0:00)
1:56 6 7:28 2 7:27 2 002 7:26 3 0:01
1:59 11 7:25 1 7:27 3 (0:02) 7:25 1 0:02
1:54 5 7:35 8 7:42 8 (0:07) 745 5 (0:02)
1:52 2 7:34 6 7:46 9 (0:12) 7:45 6 0:01
1:56 8 745 10 737 5 0:08 7:37 4 0:00
1:54 4 7:33 5 7:35 4 (0:02) 7555 11 (0:20)
1:57 10 7:31 3 7:38 6 (0:06) 7:50 8 (0:13)
1:53 3 7:33 4 7:41 7 (0:08) 7:53 10 (0:13)
1:56 7 748 11 751 10 (0:03) 7:50 7 0:01
1:57 9 7:40 9 754 14 (0:14) 7:55 12 (0:02)
205 13 751 12 751 11 000 7556 13 (0:06)
206 16 753 13 753 13 0:01 800 14 (0:08)
236 31 822 21 751 12 0:31 751 9 (0:01)
210 20 8&11 18 812 17 (0:01) 810 15 0:02
203 12 805 15 815 18 (0:10) 8:19 16 (0:04)
2,05 13 802 14 809 15 (0:07) 824 17 (0:14)
208 18 809 16 811 16 (0:03) 824 18 (0:13)
210 21 810 17 825 19 (0:15) 829 19 (0:04)
206 17 815 19 830 20 (0:14) 8:34 21 (0:04)
215 24 839 23 836 24 003 829 20 0:.07
209 19 819 20 831 21 (0:12) 842 22 (0:11)
205 15 823 22 835 23 (0:12) 858 25 (0:22)
224 28 840 24 846 25 (0:06) 848 24 (0:02)
213 22 841 26 855 26 (0:14) 9:08 26 (0:13)
222 26 907 27 921 27 (0:14) 9:32 27 (0:11)
218 25 10:03 31 947 28 0:17 954 29 (0:07)
224 29 950 28 9148 29 0:02 10:06 30 (0:18)
230 30 959 30 10:12 30 (0:13) 9:49 28  0:23
223 27 955 29 10140 31 (0:45) 10:50 31 (0:10)
2:36 32 11:31 32 11:37 32 (0:06) 12:40 32 (1:02)
214 23 840 25 835 22 0:06 845 23 (0:10)

OFFICIAL

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap 5 Rank
7:32 1
7:38 2
7:39 3
7:39 4
7:40 6
7:40 5
7:43 7
7:43 7
8:.02 12
7:50 9
7:51 10
757 11
8:.05 13
8:06 14
8:13 15
8:21 16
828 19
8:23 17
840 21
8:31 20
826 18
8:44 23
844 22
8:46 24
9:15 26
856 25
9:32 27
9:55 29
947 28
10:55 30

Delta
(0:06)
(0:12)
(0:14)
0:05
0:05
(0:03)
0:12
0:07
(0:09)
(0:00)
0:04

Lap 6 Rank Delta

7:18
7:21
7:22
7:33
7:37
7:41
7:43
7:49
7:49
7:44
7:47
8:01
8:04
7:57
8:03
8:10
8:11
8:21
8:26
8:29

WO INoOOAWN-=

13
15
12
14
16
17
18
19
20

0:13
0:17
0:17
0:06
0:04
(0:01)
(0:00)
(0:06)
0:13
0:06
0:05
(0:05)
0:01
0:09
0:10
0:11
0:17
0:02
0:14
0:02

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
Men 60+
Place Bib
1 868
2 870
3 865
4 871
5 866
6 872
7 875
8 873
9 876
10 874
1 878
12 879
13 880
14 867
15 881
16 877
17 885
18 888
19 883
20 884
21 882
22 886
23 889

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:40:13
0:40:41
0:40:44
0:40:59
0:41:41
0:41:42
0:42:04
0:42:04
0:42:10
0:42:32

P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
P&P
lapped

45 minutes

Laps First Name

6

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
4

David
David
David
Tyler
David
Derek
Rich
Brett
Keith
Dave
Paul
Christopher
Marc
David
Keith
Jack
Brian
Steven
Allan
William
Lawrence
George
Rick

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

October 12, 2019

Mansfield Center, CT

Last Name
Corrigan
Belknap
Rustico
Munroe
Goodwin
Griggs
Allen
Tremaine
Enderle
Geissert
Hermes
Burke
Tatar
Marti
Honda
Tickle
Collins
Abbott
Dias
Bonin
Purtill
Nablo
Sterner

23 starters

Team

Peak Racing/ Valley Bike & Ski Werks/ Pactimo
Cycle Lodge

Team DSO Mfg - ERRACE
CCB Racing

Northampton Cycling Club
Recycled Sports

Aetna Expo Wheelman
Iron Bridge/Tarmac Cycling
Team Horst Sports

Team Horst Sports

Iron Bridge/Tarmac Cycling
NBX/Narragansett Beer
Bikeworks/SVC

Cape Cod Cycling Club
BikeWorks/swansea velo club
TTEndurance

Storrs center cycle

Tony's Bikes

Storrs Center Cycle Racing
Stedmans/MeltSnow Racing
Stage 1 Cycling / Airline Cycles

OFFICIAL

City
Worcester
Dedham
Plantsville
North Andover
Sunderland
Seabrook
Glastonbury
Stormville
Woodstock
Columbia
Guilford
Pawtucket
Providence
Northford
Eastham
Warren
Fairfield
Willington
Stratford
Hampton
Narragansett
East Hampton
Ivoryton

State
MA
MA
CT
MA
MA
NH
CT
NY
CT
CT
CT
RI
RI
CT
MA
RI
CT
CT
CT
CT
RI
CT
CT
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 60+

Bib First
868 David
870 David
865 David
871 Tyler
866 David
872 Derek
875 Rich
873 Brett
876 Keith
874 Dave
878 Paul
879 Christopher
880 Marc
867 David
881 Keith
877 Jack
885 Brian
888 Steven
883 Allan
884 William
882 Lawrence
886 George
889 Rick

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Last
Corrigan
Belknap
Rustico
Munroe
Goodwin
Griggs
Allen
Tremaine
Enderle
Geissert
Hermes
Burke
Tatar
Marti
Honda
Tickle
Collins
Abbott
Dias
Bonin
Purtill
Nablo
Sterner

1:55
1:59
1:59
2:16
2:00
2:03
2:01
2:02
2:03
1:55
2:14
2:12
2:03
2:10
2:11
2:05
2:25
2:20
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:25
2:51

Lap Report

1
4
3
16
5
10
6
7
8
2
15
14
9
12
13
11
21
17
18
19
20
22
23

7:47
7:53
7:43
7:50
7:59
8:06
8:06
8:07
8:05
8:04
8:24
8:16
8:34
8:33
8:41
9:21
9:13
9:02
9:30
9:59
9:44
10:39
12:18

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

7:42
7:46
7:39
7:42
7:51
7:53
7:58
7:55
8:01
8:02
8:16
8:20
8:26
8:38
8:38
8:31
8:52
9:13
9:18
10:00
11:00
10:44
13:02

3 005
4 007
1 005
2 008
5  0:08
6 0:12
8  0:08
7 012
9 0.4
10 0:02
11 0:09
12 (0:04)
13 0:08
15 (0:05)
15 0:03
14 0:50
17 0:21
18 (0:11)
19  0:12
20 (0:01)
22 (1:16)
21 (0:05)
23 (0:44)
OFFICIAL

7:34
7:39
7:57
7:45
8:02
7:55
8:04
8:06
8:01
8:07
8:22
8:20
8:28
8:31
8:29
8:42
8:54
9:20
9:24
10:18
10:48
11:15
13:25

1

2
5
3
7
4
8
9
6
10
12
11

13
15
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

0:08
0:08
(0:18)
(0:03)
(0:11)
(0:01)
(0:06)
(0:11)
(0:01)
(0:05)
(0:06)
0:00
(0:02)
0:07
0:09
(0:10)
(0:02)
(0:07)
(0:06)
(0:17)
0:11
(0:32)
(0:23)

Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta

7:33
7:46
7:46
7:47
8:01
7:56
7:57
8:08
8:08
8:07
8:08
8:18
8:32
8:22
8:26
8:33
8:58
9:17
9:22
10:38
10:38

OO NPADNW--

—_
©

0:01
(0:08)
0:11
(0:01)
0:01
(0:02)
0:07
(0:02)
(0:06)
0:00
0:14
0:02
(0:04)
0:09
0:03
0:09
(0:04)
0:03
0:01
(0:20)
0:10

7:42
7:38
7:41
7:40
7:48
7:50
7:58
7:47
7:53
8:16

4  (0:10)
0:08
0:05
0:07
0:13
0:07
(0:01)
0:21
0:15
(0:09)

O OTONONW--

-
o
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Boys 15-18/HS

Place Bib
1 465
2 467
3 471
4 474
5 473
6 466
7 476
8 472
9 469
10 475
1 468
12 470
13 477
14 479
15 482
16 481
17 480
18 478
19 483

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:31:46
0:33:04
0:33:22
0:33:41
0:33:42
0:34:03
0:34:03
0:34:45
0:36:05
0:36:06
0:36:09
0:37:27
0:39:35
0:40:38
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

Laps First Name

5

AR OrorOorOro1 01O

30 minutes

Ben
Sean
Jonathan
Keven
Elijah
Alexander
Camden
Lucas
Alex

Lev
Justin
Patrick
Christian
Brenner
Kenan
Isaiah
Josh
Sean
Reece

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

Last Name
Stokes
Rourke
Brito-Roman
Figueroa Torres
Hughes
Beck

Foley
Huesman

St Andre
Picard
Green
Woble

Boos

Dick

Griffith

Dean

Ross

Wald

Davis

19 starters

Team

CCAP Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team
CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad

1 PVD Cycling

1 PVD Cycling

1 PVD Cycling

CT Cycling Advancement Program

AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle
CCAP

TTEndurance

1 PVD Cycling

CCAP Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem

CCAP Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem

Minuteman Road Club

Sherpa Cycling

CCAP Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team
CCAP Waldo Warriors

CCAP Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team
CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

CT Cycling Advancement Program

OFFICIAL

City
Norwalk
Ashford
Providence
Providence
Providence
West Hartford
Sturbridge
Stonington
Westport
Providence
Old Lyme
Colchester
Woodstock
Westport
Riverside
Southbury
Redding
Weatogue
Woodbury

State
CT
CT
RI
RI
RI
CT
MA
CT
CT
RI
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Boys 15-18/HS Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
465 Ben Stokes 1:52 1 7:15 1 7:26 1 (0:11) 7:32 1 (0:06) 7:42 2 (0:10)
467 Sean Rourke 1:54 3 7:36 2 7:51 3 (0:15) 7:57 3 (0:06) 7:45 3 0:12
471 Jonathan Brito-Roman 1:58 5 7:43 4 7:54 6 (0:11) 7:56 2 (0:02) 7:51 5 0:05
474 Keven Figueroa Torres 1:56 4 7:56 8 7:48 2 0:08 8:15 5 (0:27) T7:46 4 0:29
473 Elijah Hughes 205 10 7:51 6 7:57 7 (0:06) 8:11 4 (0:13) 7:39 1 0:32
466 Alexander Beck 1:53 2 7:37 3 8:15 9 (0:38) 8:17 7 (0:02) 8:01 7 0:16
476 Camden Foley 2:02 7 7:52 7 7:53 5 (0:01) 8:15 6 (0:22) 8:00 6 0:15
472 Lucas Huesman 2:08 11 7:46 5 7:51 4 (0:05) 8:17 8 (0:26) 842 10 (0:25)
469 Alex St Andre 2:11 12 831 12 829 11 0:02 8:38 10 (0:09) 8:16 9 0:22
475 Levi Picard 2:03 8 8:08 9 8:14 8 (0:05) 8:35 9 (0:21) 9:05 11 (0:30)
468 Justin Green 2:02 6 818 10 835 12 (0:17) 9:02 11 (0:27) 8:13 8 0:49
470 Patrick Woble 2:04 9 824 11 828 10 (0:04) 9:21 13 (0:53) 9:11 12 0:10
477 Christian Boos 226 13 9:07 13 911 13 (0:04) 9:07 12 0:04 943 13 (0:36)
479 Brenner  Dick 228 14 910 14 9225 14 (0:15) 9:49 14 (0:24) 9:47 14 0:02
482 Kenan Griffith 2:41 18  9:31 15 943 15 (0:13) 9:59 15 (0:16)

481 |saiah Dean 246 19 950 16 10:03 16 (0:13) 10:03 16 0:00

480 Josh Ross 229 15 952 17 10:05 17 (0:13) 10:23 18 (0:18)

478 Sean Wald 238 17 1051 18 11:55 19 (1:04) 11:20 19 0:35

483 Reece Davis 2:31 16 1429 19 10:26 18 4:03 1022 17 0:03

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Girls 15-18/HS

Place Bib
796
790
791
792
793
794
795

NO OO OWON-=-

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:37:16
0:38:28
0:40:57

P&P

P&P

P&P
lapped

Laps First Name

5

AR DPMOO

30 minutes

Jessica
Teagan
Aeryn
Sadie
Evelyn
Isabella
Melody

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

7 starters

Last Name Team

Beck NCC/Jam Fund Grant/RhysMayJewelry

Geran CT Cycling Advancement Program

Northway = CCAP Rail Trailers Junior CX Team

Rueckert  West Hartford ERRACERS

Kornbluh  CCAP West Hartford ERRACERS Youth Cycling
Crespo CCAP West Hartford ERRACERS

DesPlaines CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers

OFFICIAL

City
Greenfield
Bethel
Cheshire
West Hartford
West Hartford

State
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT

West Simsbury CT

Cheshire

CT

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Girls 15-18/HS

Bib First Last

796 Jessica Beck

790 Teagan Geran

791 Aeryn  Northway
792 Sadie  Rueckert
793 Evelyn Kornbluh
794 Isabella Crespo
795 Melody DesPlaines

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta

2:15
2:12
2:21
2:34
2:28
2:45
3:02

NOoO b OOW-_N

8:33
8:43
9:22
9:39
9:39
10:57
12:35

NOoO D OAWN -

8:25
8:52
9:42
10:08
9:59
11:08
13:12

NOoO D OOWN -~

OFFICIAL

Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta

0:08

8:48
9:30
9:48
10:50
11:07
11:24
14:57

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

(0:23)
(0:38)
(0:05)
(0:42)
(1:08)
(0:16)
(1:45)

9:15
9:11
9:44

2
1
3

(0:26)
0:19
0:04

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Boys 12-14
Place Bib
1 801

2 802

3 804

4 806

5 807

6 803

7 809

8 805

9 812
10 822
1 820
12 818
13 808
14 815
15 811
16 821
17 817
18 816
19 824
20 819
21 829
22 813
23 828
24 823
25 826
26 814
27 833
28 830
29 825
30 831
31 827
DNF 810
DNF 832

Time
0:34:36
0:37:03
0:37:34
0:38:06
0:38:16
0:39:14
0:39:19

P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
lapped

30 minutes

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

M

Laps First Name Last Name

5
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Cade
Caden
Joel

Ben
Boden
Alejandro
Aaron
Shepard
Myles
Charlie
Jack
William
Evan

Ari

Lars
Myles
Sam
Lucas
Landon
Diego
Benjamin
Owen
Max
Hayes
Benjamin
Jack
Brody
Christopher
Ben
Henry
Jonah
Nathaniel
Aidan

Fravel
Freyre
Kowalonek
Lewis
Chenail
Huber
Kowalonek
Livingston
Scott
Chrysler
Geran
Rueckert
Waters
Daube-Valois
Roti

Haas
Lawless
Price-Glynn
Hendershot
Ayala
Barry
Lezon
Milliard
Rieger
Adovasio
Cote
Samson
Allinson
Kornbluh
Jinks

Lipar
Summers
Brunetti

October 12, 2019
ansfield Center, CT

33 starters

Team

CCAP Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team
TTEndurance

CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers
CCAP EERACE Junior Team

CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad

CT Cycling Advancement Program

CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers
CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad
Northampton Cycling Club

CCAP Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team
West Hartford ERRACERS

Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team

NCC

CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad

CCAP Waldo Warriors

Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers

CCAP West Hartford ERRacers

CCAP Cheshire/[Hamden Railtrailers
OGRCC

Muddy Mayhem

Horst

CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers CX
CCAP Eracers

OGRCC

CCAP Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem

CCAP Waldo Warriors

Team Horst Engineering

CCAP West Hartford ERRACERS Youth Cycling

CT Cycling Advancement Program
CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling
Hamden Cheshire RailTrailers

West Hartford ERRACERS

OFFICIAL

City

Redding
Redding
Guilford

West Hartford
Granby
Woodbridge
Guilford
Bolton
Somers

1975 Ridgefield

Bethel

West Hartford
Norwalk
Northampton
Granby
Southbury
Hamden
West Hartford
Madison
Greenwich
East Hampton
Bolton
Madison
West Hartford
Riverside
East Hampton
Waterbury
Bolton

West Hartford
Cheshire
Simsbury
Southington
West Hartford

10/13/2019 5:55 PM

State
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT



Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

ATWG 'D'D October 12, 2019
RA C}NG Mansfield Center, CT
SERVICES

Boys 12-14 Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
801 Cade Fravel 2:05 1 8:06 1 8:04 1 0:02 8:07 1 (0:03) 8:14 1 (0:08)
802 Caden Freyre 2:1 4 8:40 3 8:27 2 0:13 8:44 2 (0:17) 9:00 3 (0:15)
804 Joel Kowalonek 2:1 3 8:41 4 8:33 3 0:08 8:57 4 (0:24) 9:12 5 (0:14)
806 Ben Lewis 2:17 6 8:51 5 8:52 4 (0:02) 8:55 3 (0:03) 9:11 4 (0:15)
807 Boden Chenail 2:22 7 9:00 7 8:54 6 0:05 9:04 5 (0:10) 8:56 2 0:08
803 Alejandro  Huber 2:11 2 8:40 2 8:53 5 (0:12) 9:31 6 (0:39) 9:59 7 (0:28)
809 Aaron Kowalonek 2:12 5 8:54 6 9:08 7 (0:14) 9:34 8 (0:25) 9:30 6 0:04
805 Shepard Livingston 224 10 9:04 8 9:26 8 (0:22) 9:33 7 (0:06)
812 Myles Scott 229 12 932 10 10:04 13 (0:32) 9:49 9 0:15
822 Charlie Chrysler 236 15 942 13 945 9 (0:03) 9:57 11 (0:12)
820 Jack Geran 235 14 943 14 957 11 (0:15) 10:00 12 (0:03)
818 William Rueckert 2:24 8 9:37 12 10:14 14 (0:36) 10:24 16  (0:10)
808 Evan Waters 249 19 10:12 17 10:02 12 0:10 9:56 10 0:06
815 Ari Daube-Valois 2:51 20 10:05 16 955 10 0:11 10:16 14 (0:21)
811 Lars Roti 228 11 955 15 10:17 16 (0:23) 10:44 17 (0:27)
821 Myles Haas 2:31 13  9:27 9 11:39 20 (2:12) 10:01 13 1:38
817 Sam Lawless 249 18 10:18 20 10:14 15 0:03 10:20 15 (0:05)
816 Lucas Price-Glynn 2:24 9 1015 19 10:30 17 (0:15) 10:50 18 (0:21)
824 Landon Hendershot 242 16 10:13 18 10:30 18 (0:17) 11:18 19 (0:48)
819 Diego Ayala 3:02 23 1057 22 1048 19 0:08 11:28 20 (0:40)
829 Benjamin  Barry 251 21 10:36 21 11:39 21 (1:04) 12:26 23 (0:47)
813 Owen Lezon 3:02 24 1156 23 12:09 22 (0:13) 12:.05 21 0:04
828 Max Milliard 3:18 27 12:02 24 12:16 23 (0:14) 12:35 24 (0:19)
823 Hayes Rieger 3:19 28 1225 27 12:39 24 (0:13) 12:22 22 0:17
826 Benjamin  Adovasio 3:16 26 12:18 25 12:50 25 (0:32) 12:46 25 0:04
814 Jack Cote 310 25 1219 26 13:48 28 (1:29) 13:30 26 0:18
833 Brody Samson 3:38 30 13:38 28 13:40 27 (0:02)
830 Christopher Allinson 349 32 1343 29 13:27 26 0:16
825 Ben Kornbluh 3:27 29 14:04 30 1519 30 (1:15)
831 Henry Jinks 3:46 31 14:25 32 1514 29 (0:49)
827 Jonah Lipar 412 33 1817 33 1830 31 (0:13)
810 Nathaniel = Summers 247 17 9:34 1
832 Aidan Brunetti 259 22 1422 3

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
Girls 12-14
Place Bib
1 340
2 336
3 339
4 337
5 338

Time
0:33:32
0:36:53
0:39:02
0:40:18

P&P

Laps First Name

[S R I i

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

30 minutes

Leta
Amanda
Alexandra
Eva

Lily

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

Last Name
Griffith
Meyerle
Miller-Davey
Cohen
Collins

5 starters

Team City

CCAP Waldo Warriors Riverside

CCAP Sherpa Junior Cycling Team Monroe

CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad Bolton

CCAP Petal Power Middletown

Ccap petal power Middletown
OFFICIAL

State
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Girls 12-14
Bib First Last
340 Leta Griffith

336 Amanda Meyerle
339 Alexandra Miller-Davey
337 Eva Cohen

338 Lily Collins

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019

Mansfield Center, CT

Lap Report
2:36 2 10:.09 1
2:21 1 1118 2
3:11 4 1147 3
2:58 3 1340 4
3:20 5 1425 5
OFFICIAL

10:12
11:56
12:10
11:49
13:25

AN D w-

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta

Lap 4 Rank Delta

(0:03)

(0:38)

(0:23)
1:51
1:00

10:35
11:18
11:54
11:50

1 (0:24)
2 038
4 0:16
3 (0:01)
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
Boys 9-11
Place Bib
1 223
2 225
3 226
4 224
5 229
6 227
7 230
8 228
9 231
10 232
11 233
12 236
13 234
14 235
15 237

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:23:21
0:24:41
0:24:54
0:24:57
0:25:48
0:27:04
0:27:51
0:27:57
0:28:47
0:32:39
0:33:23
0:33:39
0:34:25
0:34:25
lapped

Laps First Name Last Name

NWWWWWWWwWwWwwwwwow

25 minutes

Hudson
Jax
Ethan
Dolan
Gavin
Stephen
Eamon
Bao
Cole
Kyle
Kingston
Brohm
James
Finn
Axel

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

Nablo
Schmitz
Lezon
Krasnitski
Peterson
Savino IV
Miller
Tran
Schmitz
Petit
Duesing
Citroen
Cote
Rieger
Nanoukon

October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

15 starters

Team

CCAP Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem

CCAP Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem

Horst

CCAP Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem
CCAP/Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team
Northeast Towers

AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle
CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling
CCAP Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem

CCAP West Hartford ERRACERSs Junior Team
CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Team
Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem

CCAP Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem

CCAP Eracers

OGRCC CYCLING

OFFICIAL

City

Haddam Neck
East Lyme
Bolton

East Hampton
Norwalk

Avon

Ledyard

Avon

East Lyme
West Hartford
Simsbury

State
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

South Glastonbury CT

East Hampton
West Hartford
Stamford

CT
CT
CT

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Boys 9-11

Bib First
223 Hudson
225 Jax

226 Ethan
224 Dolan
229 Gavin
227 Stephen
230 Eamon
228 Bao
231 Cole
232 Kyle
233 Kingston
236 Brohm
234 James
235 Finn
237 Axel

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

Last
Nablo
Schmitz
Lezon
Krasnitski
Peterson
Savino IV
Miller
Tran
Schmitz
Petit
Duesing
Citroen
Cote
Rieger
Nanoukon

October 12, 2019

Mansfield Center, CT

Lap Report
2:26 1 10:20
2:51 5 10:53
2:50 4 1112
2:50 3 11:13
2:56 6 11:09
2:40 2 1155
3:24 9 1225
3:30 11 12:17
3:17 7 12:48
3:23 8 13:17
4:.07 13 14:01
329 10 1459
352 12 17:20
4:09 14 1717
5:05 15 20:55
OFFICIAL

TP REANMN A ©ONOO WO AN

10:35
10:57
10:53
10:54
11:43
12:29
12:02
12:11
12:43
15:59
15:15
15:11
13:14
12:59

—_—
NOPROND®UOWN A

11
10

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta

(0:15)
(0:05)
0:19
0:19
(0:34)
(0:33)
0:23
0:06
0:05
(2:42)
(1:13)
(0:12)
4:06
4:18
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Girls 9-11

Place Bib
497
491
490
495
494
492
496

NO OO WOWN-=-

Time
0:26:16
0:28:29
0:29:00
0:31:54
0:34:25
0:34:25
0:34:25

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

25 minutes

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

7 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

WWWWWwww

Leila
Elena
Abigail
Delilah
Greta
Carla
Kaelyn

Griffith
Huber
O’Neil

Fairfield County Youth Cycling Team
Cheshire-Hamden Rail Trailers
Sherpa Junior Cycling Team

Van Ness CCAP Petal Power

Roswech
Huber
Bruce

CCAP Cheshire-Hamden Rail Trailers
CCAP Rail Trailers CX Team
CCAP Hamden Trail Riders

OFFICIAL

City
Riverside
Woodbridge
Southport
Middletown
Ivoryton
Woodbridge
Hamden

State

CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Girls 9-11

Bib First
497 Leila
491 Elena
490 Abigail
495 Delilah
494 Greta
492 Carla
496 Kaelyn

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

Last
Griffith
Huber
O’Neil
Van Ness
Roswech
Huber
Bruce

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta

Lap Report
3:24 2 11:26
3:06 1  13:13
3:25 3 1254
3:27 4 14:25
4:05 6 15:02
4:06 7 16:24
4:04 5 1710
OFFICIAL

NOoO aRADNW--

11:26
12:11
12:40
14:02
15:18
13:55
13:12

AP ONOWODN -

0:01
1:02
0:14
0:23
(0:16)
2:29
3:57
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ATWG GD Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
RACING Mansfield Center, CT
Juniors u8 1lap 2 starters Lap Report
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank
1 347 0:23:29 2 Erica Krasnitski CCAP Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem East Hampton CT 4:56 2 1833 1
2 346 0:26:116 2 Orson Felter CCAP Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem Portland CT 4:53 1 21:23 2

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Single Speed Men

Place Bib
1 760
2 762
3 761
4 765
5 766
6 763
7 774
8 768
9 764
10 784
1 772
12 769
13 778
14 767
15 785
16 770
17 776
18 777
19 771
20 780
21 779
22 783
23 773

DNF 775

DNF 782

Time
0:29:00
0:29:00
0:29:06
0:29:56
0:30:30
0:31:02
0:31:09
0:31:38
0:31:50
0:32:43
0:32:48
0:33:09
0:33:31
0:33:36
0:33:44
0:34:23
0:34:51
0:34:58
0:35:48
0:37:50
lapped
lapped
lapped

Laps First Name Last Name

5
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30 minutes

Bradford
Donny
Connor
Anthony
Adam
Herb
Matt
Scott
David
Elijah
Jason
Derek
Johnny
Eric
Joshua
Timothy
Geoff
Terry
Joshua
William
Avi
Kevin
Robert
Ryan
Lawrence

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Smith
Green
Walsh
Vecca
Sullivan
Grignon
Giles
Livingston
Stearns
Hughes
Behringer
Griggs
Morin
Wyzga
Glaab
Mayo
Williams
Blanchet
Calvi
Davis
Kurlantzick
Danis
Doucette
Zwick
Purtill

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

25 starters

Team
The Drifters
1 PVD Cycling

Stage 1/ Airline Cycles
Stedmans/Meltsnow Racing Team
Fritz's Bicycle Shop

New England Cycling Team

Team Horst Sports

Fritz's Bicycle Shop

NBX (Narragansett)

Recycled Sports

Joe's Garage

the Dropouts p/b NECT

True Cyclery

Fritz's Bicycle Shop/3Cross Brewery/ Handsacrossworld.com
NBX

North American Velo / Blue Sky Bicycles
Fritz's Bicycle Shop

Cheshire Cycle Racing

Rad Lantern

Fritz’s bicycle shop

Fritz's Bicycle Shop

Stage 1 Cycling / Airline Cycling
Stedmans/MeltSnow Racing

OFFICIAL

City State
Medford MA
Providence RI
Killingworth CT
Portland CT
Exeter RI
Holden MA
East providence RI
Bolton CT
Bolton MA
Providence RI
North Kingstown RI
Seabrook NH

Easthampton MA
East Greenwich RI
New Haven CT

Paxton MA
Riverside RI

East Greenbush NY
Worcester MA
Wallingford CT
Dedham MA
Holden MA
Worcester MA

Wethersfield CT
Narragansett RI

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Single Speed Men Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
760 Bradford Smith 1:46 1 6:52 2 6:52 3 0:00 6:48 1 0:03 6:43 2 0:06
762 Donny Green 1:46 3 6:51 1 6:51 1 (0:00) 6:48 3 0:03 6143 1 0:06
761 Connor  Walsh 1:46 2 6:52 3 6:52 2 0:00 6:48 2 0:03 6:49 3 (0:00)
765 Anthony Vecca 1:57 12 6:58 4 7:04 4 (0:05) 7:07 5 (0:03) 6:51 4 0:15
766 Adam Sullivan 1:52 5 7:00 5 7:07 5 (0:07) 7:06 4 0:00 7:25 8 (0:19)
763 Herb Grignon 1:52 6 7:08 7 7:19 6 (0:11) 7:22 6 (0:03) 7:22 7  (0:00)
774 Matt Giles 1:52 4 7:06 6 7:25 7 (0:20) 7:25 7 0:00 7:21 5 0:04
768 Scott Livingston  1:53 9 717 8 7:32 9 (0:14) 7:34 9 (0:02) 7:22 6 0:13
764 David Stearns 1:53 8 7:24 9 7:31 8 (0:07) 7:32 8 (0:00) 7:30 9 0:02
784 Elijah Hughes 1:56 11 7:40 13 7:34 10 0:06 7:49 12 (0:15) 7:43 12 0:06
772 Jason Behringer 1:57 13 7:39 12 745 12 (0:06) 7:45 11 0:00 742 11 0:03
769 Derek Griggs 2:02 16 7:38 11 741 11 (0:03) 7:50 13  (0:09) 7:59 14 (0:09)
778 Johnny  Morin 1:58 14 743 14 752 13 (0:08) 8:02 14 (0:11) 7:55 13 0:07
767 Eric Wyzga 1:52 7 726 10 808 16 (0:42) 8:03 15 0:05 8:08 15 (0:05)
785 Joshua  Glaab 2:11 18 817 19 755 14 0:22 7:44 10 0:12 736 10 0:08
770 Timothy Mayo 1:55 10 752 15 8:11 18 (0:19) 8:09 17 0:02 815 17 (0:05)
776 Geoff Williams 200 15 803 16 817 19 (0:14) 8:13 18 0:03 817 18 (0:04)
777 Terry Blanchet 2:23 21 8:08 18 810 17 (0:02) 8:07 16 0:03 809 16 (0:02)
771 Joshua  Calvi 207 17 807 17 826 20 (0:19) 8:28 19 (0:02) 8:41 19 (0:13)
780 William  Davis 220 19 844 20 853 21 (0:09) 8:51 20 0:02 9:01 20 (0:10)
779 Avi Kurlantzick 2:21 20 924 21 9:34 22 (0:10) 9:06 21 0:29
783 Kevin Danis 224 22 942 22 935 23 0:08 10:00 22 (0:25)
773 Robert Doucette 241 25 11:59 24 1248 24 (0:49) 11:53 23 0:55
775 Ryan Zwick 225 23 950 23 802 15 1:48
782 Lawrence Purtill 226 24 14:.00 25
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SERVICES

ATWOOD
RACING

Single Speed Women

Place Bib

O~NOAPRLWN-=-

840
841
837
842
836
835
839
838

Time
0:34:51
0:35:01

P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

30 minutes

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross
October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

8 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

5

5
4
4
4
4
4
3

Adele
Jenn
Christine
Betty
Kristen
Karen
Amanda
Lesli

Paquin
Minery
Fort
Hasse
Lukach
Purtill
Resch
Cohen

Northampton Bicycle Racing

Pedal Power Team
pedalpowertraining.com

1 PVD Cycling

Comprehensive Racing /GC Coaching
Stedmans/MeltSnow Racing
Northampton Bicycle Racing

Fritz's Bicycle Shop

OFFICIAL

City
Northampton MA
Salem MA
Somervile MA
Providence R
Salem MA
Narragansett R
Providence R
Worcester MA

State

10/13/2019 5:55 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Single Speed Women Lap Report

Bib First Last
840 Adele Paquin  1:07
841 Jenn Minery  1:18
837 Christine Fort 1:13
842 Betty Hasse 1:20
836 Kristen Lukach 1:25
835 Karen Purtill 1:27
839 Amanda Resch  1:32
838 Lesli Cohen 2:11

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

OO NO OB DNW--

Mansfield Hollow Cyclocross

8:26
8:34
8:37
8:42
8:59
9:15
9:46
12:22

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

October 12, 2019
Mansfield Center, CT

8:35
8:24
8:42
8:26
8:53
9:16
10:35
12:55

OFFICIAL

w

y
4
2
5
6
7
8

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta

(0:09)
0:11
(0:05)
0:16
0:06
(0:00)
(0:49)
(0:33)

8:29
8:26
8:45
8:51
8:59
9:27
10:29

2

1
3
4
5
6
7

0:07

Lap 5 Rank Delta

8:14
8:19

1
2

0:15
0:07
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